## Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: San Andreas Sanitary Dist. Address: 675 Gold Oak Road San Andreas, CA 95249 Contact: Hugh Logan Phone: (209) 754-3281
	County Clerk County of: <u>Calaveras</u> Address: <u>891 Mountain Rand</u> San Andreas, CA 95249	ch Road	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2007122100

Project Title: 2021 WWTP Headworks, Irrigation Pump Station & Chlorine Contact Basin Improvements

Project Applicant: San Andreas Sanitary District

Project Location (include county): 675 Gold Oak Road, San Andreas, Calaveras County, CA

**Project Description:** 

Replacement and upgrades of three components of the existing wastewater treatment plant consisting of the headworks, an irrigation pump station, and the chlorine contact basin. All work would be conducted within the existing boundaries of the wastewater treatment plant.

This is to advise that the	San Andreas Sanitary District	has approved the above
	( Lead Agency or  Responsible Agency)	)
described project on 4/	$\frac{14}{202}$ and has made the following determ (date)	inations regarding the above

described project.

- 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
   A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ were not] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [I were I were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

San Andreas Sanitary Disrtrict	675 Gold Oak Road, San Andreas, CA 95249	
Signature (Public Agency):	with Jungar Title: General Manager	
Date: 4/14/2022	Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. Appendix D